
2009 COURT SESSIONS, and PRINCIPAL HOLIDAYS 
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS - TENTH CIRCUIT  

New Year’s Day.Holiday    Thursday, January 1  

January Session of Court     January 12-16, 2009

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday   Monday, January 19  

President’s Day Holiday    Monday, February 16  

March Session of Court    March 9-13. 2009

 May Session of Court     May 4-7, 2009

Memorial Day Holiday .     Monday, May 25  

Independence Day Holiday     Friday, July 3 

Labor Day Holiday     Monday, September 7  

September Session of Court      September 21-25, 2009 

Columbus Day Holiday.    Monday, October 12 

Veterans’ Day Holiday     Wednesday, November 11  
 

November Session of Court    November 16-20, 2009 

Thanksgiving Holiday      Thursday, November 26  

Christmas Holiday      Friday, December 25  

Unless otherwise indicated all court sessions will be held at the Byron White U.S. Courthouse
in Denver, Colorado.  


